## CORRECTED 09-19-2002 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECO** Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102228963 al documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and made 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): UniFirst Corporation d/b/a Green Guard U.S. Aid, Inc. Name: First Aid & Safety Service Internal Address:\_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 68 Jonspin Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina City: Wilmington State: MA Zip: 01887 Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖺 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Massachusetts Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Correction of Assignee Name Recorded representative designation is attached: Yes A No 6/3/2002 at Reel/Frame 2526/0709 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: \_\_\_02/11/2002\_ Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,450,330 2,152,492 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Jeffrey L. Michelman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Blumenfeld, Kaplan & Sandweiss, P.C. DEFICE Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 168 North Meramec Avenue, Suite 400 Zip: 63105 State: M0 City: St. Louis (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 9, 2002 Jeffrey L. Michelman Name of Person Signing Date

09/18/2002 ANNED1 00000078 1450330

01 FC:481 62 FC: 482 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ng cover sheet, attachments, and document

Total numbe

	Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Form PTC)-1594 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No: 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please useful the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
U.S. AID, INC. 63.02	Name: UNIFIPST CORP. d/b/a GREEN GARD Internal FUST MD 4 SAFETY SCHOOLE Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 68 JONSPIN ROAD		
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Limited Partnership	City: WILMINGTON State: MA Zip: 0198 7		
• Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State MASS A CHUSETTS		
Security Agreement	Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: 2/11/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,450,330  2,152,492  ached		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: JEFFREY L. MICHELMAN			
BIMMENFELD , KAPLAN AND SANDWEISS Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 168 N. MEKAMEC AVENUE	8. Deposit account num		
	06-03-2002		
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72		
City: ST. LOVIS State: M.D. Zip: 6310S			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Tolker Meladoner MAXMan 5/23 loz			
//Name of Person Signing Date			
Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document:			
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments			

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS U.S. AID, INC., a North Carolina corporation, with its principal office located at 122 Armstrong Street, Gastonia, North Carolina 28054 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks") in connection with various first aid supplies; and

WHEREAS, UNIFIRST CORPORATION d/b/a GREEN GUARD FIRST AID & SAFETY SERVICE, a Massachusetts corporation, with its principal office located at 68 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and that of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Marks are granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor does hereby covenant and warrant that: (i) it is the owner of said Marks and has full right and title thereto and authority to sell, assign, and dispose of the same; (ii) it has not granted any right or license to use the Marks to anyone; (iii) prior to execution of this deed,

Assignor's right, title, and interest in said Marks has not been otherwise encumbered; and (iv) it has not executed, and will not execute, any instrument in conflict herewith.

336249.WPD;

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree with Assignee to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to transfer said Marks, claims for damages by reason of past infringement, and right to sue and collect therefor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed in the County of MENATURIE State of NC, this 1th day of FEB, 2002.

U.S. AID, INC.

President

STATE OF <u>North Carolina</u>) ) SS: COUNTY OF <u>meck lenturg</u>)

On this <u>III-L</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared THOMAS MARSHALL STEWART, JR., who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of U.S. AID, INC.; that he signed the foregoing on behalf of said corporation; and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed an official seal at my office in the county and state aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Dale E. Vaux

My Commission expires: 5.22,2003

2

## EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S. AID & Design	1,450,330	August 4, 1987
MIRACULOUS COMFORT	2,152,492	April 21, 1998

336249.WPD;

**RECORDED: 09/16/2002**